Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

9-25-2012

Lindenwood University Announces Director of Planned Giving

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases

Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

From: Wilmes, Rachel
Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2012 4:14 PM
To: Wilmes, Rachel
Subject: Lindenwood University Announces Director of Planned Giving

Rachel Wilmes Lindenwood University Public Relations Specialist *rwilmes@lindenwood.edu* 636-949-4640 ph. 636-949-4397 fax

Lindenwood University Announces Director of Planned Giving

St. Charles, Mo. – Donna Baber, JD, has been hired as the Director of Planned Giving at Lindenwood University. In the newly created position, Baber oversees the planning and execution of the University's planned giving programs through the school's Institutional Advancement Office.

"With a primary focus on building Lindenwood's planned giving program, I'll help steward alumni and friends of the University and begin building a stronger foundation of support for the school's future," she said.

Prior to coming to Lindenwood, Baber served for 24 years as an estate planning and trust administration attorney in St. Louis, Mo. With two decades of experience in the estate and nonprofit field, she has a wealth of expertise in helping donors achieve their estate-planning and legacy-building dreams. She also has five years of experience as a certified public accountant.

Baber holds an undergraduate degree in economics and business administration from Hendrix College and a juris doctorate from Tulane University. She currently resides in St. Louis with her husband, William Baber, MD, and their two children, William, Jr., and Katherine.

Lindenwood University, founded in 1827, is an independent liberal arts university offering 84 undergraduate degree programs and 37 graduate programs in diverse areas of study in traditional and accelerated formats.

Lindenwood operates campuses in historic St. Charles, Mo., and Belleville, Ill., as well as numerous other extension centers throughout the St. Louis Metropolitan Area.

Photo attached: Donna Baber, director of planned giving at Lindenwood University